
4:31 pm 8/10/2025 1 5 19-10-2025

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
8:45 am 8871 Remi Victorias Secret Daisy Fielding QLD Daisy Fielding
8:53 am 843 Woolaroo Valentine Sally Walker NSW Sally Walker
9:01 am 267 Panegro MI Greg Smith NSW Greg Smith
9:09 am 9848 Total Impact CBM Robert Harrisson Schmerglatt NSW Megan McEachern
9:17 am 7181 Cooramin Nilegro Wendy Calabro NSW Wendy Calabro
9:25 am 2625 Furst Elegance Heather Currie VIC Heather Currie
9:33 am 475 Furst Sir Caroline Hooper NSW Caroline Hooper
9:41 am 8972 Remi Braveheart Matthew Lord QLD Cheryl Obrien 
9:49 am 8085 Frealyn Denise Rogan NSW Liza  Carver
9:57 am 259 Hollands Bend Secrets Out Lizzie Wilson-Fellows NSW Lizzie Wilson-Fellows

BREAK
10:35 320 Bloomfield Vagabond Celeste Amezdroz NSW Celeste Amezdroz
10:43 446 Willinga Park Animation Nina Boyd ACT Alexandra Shepherd
10:51 164 Si Si Mariachi Dianne White NSW Dianne White
10:59 9347 Macarthur Sequoia Jacqueline Wilson NSW Jacqueline Wilson
11:07
11:15 5840 Scarlet Rose Sarah Whiteing NSW Sarah Whiteing
11:23 8932 Revelwood via Veneto Melissa Kramer NSW Melissa Kramer
11:31 285 Everton Vitality Linda Foster NSW Catherine Cupit
11:39 185 Zaire Mi John Thompson NSW Julie Farrell
11:47 9133 Birk van de vosjes Harvey Besley QLD Halle  Purcell- Stokes 

BREAK
1:00 pm 9279 Borderview Serena Harvey Besley QLD Harvey Besley
1:08 pm 30 Woodside Questionnaire Kaye Spence NSW Kaye Spence
1:16 pm 9081 Sonic Hit Meeri Lee NSW Justine  Broderick 
1:24 pm 971 Hollands Bend Millennia Deon Stokes NSW Ann  Messenger 
1:32 pm 6585 WPH Satoshi Daisy Fielding QLD Toni Ambrose
1:40 pm 2439 Hollands Bend Veuve Cliquot Serena Ireland NSW Serena Ireland
1:48 pm 1502 Warrawee Bulgaree Courtney Larard NSW Toni Ambrose
1:56 pm 2633 Kalimna La Bailarina Celeste Amezdroz NSW Ashley Clarke

Scratched 580 Secret Desire Charlotte Phillips NSW Jane Bruce

2025 Australian Dressage Championships
Sunday, 19 October 2025

EA Novice 2.2, sponsored by McKinnon Sport Horses
Arena: SIEC Arena 2B

Judges: H: Miranda Coulson (NSW), C: Jacqui Huppert (QLD), B: Nell Marshman (NSW)
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2025 Australian Dressage Championships
Sunday, 19 October 2025

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
8:45 am 9081 Sonic Hit Meeri Lee NSW Justine  Broderick 
8:53 am 446 Willinga Park Animation Nina Boyd ACT Alexandra Shepherd
9:01 am 5840 Scarlet Rose Sarah Whiteing NSW Sarah Whiteing
9:09 am
9:17 am 8932 Revelwood via Veneto Melissa Kramer NSW Melissa Kramer
9:25 am 9133 Birk van de vosjes Harvey Besley QLD Halle  Purcell- Stokes 
9:33 am 971 Hollands Bend Millennia Deon Stokes NSW Ann Messenger
9:41 am 2439 Hollands Bend Veuve Cliquot Serena Ireland NSW Serena Ireland
9:49 am 30 Woodside Questionnaire Kaye Spence NSW Kaye Spence
9:57 am 6585 WPH Satoshi Daisy Fielding QLD Micheal Clayton

BREAK
10:35 am 185 Zaire Mi John Thompson NSW Julie Farrell
10:43 am 1502 Warrawee Bulgaree Courtney Larard NSW Toni Ambrose
10:51 am 843 Woolaroo Valentine Sally Walker NSW Sally Walker
10:59 am 7181 Cooramin Nilegro Wendy Calabro NSW Wendy Calabro
11:07 am 267 Panegro MI Greg Smith NSW Greg Smith
11:15 am 2625 Furst Elegance Heather Currie VIC Heather Currie
11:23 am 9848 Total Impact CBM Robert Harrisson Schmerglatt NSW Megan McEachern
11:31 am 259 Hollands Bend Secrets Out Lizzie Wilson-Fellows NSW Lizzie Wilson-Fellows
11:39 am 8871 Remi Victorias Secret Daisy Fielding QLD Daisy Fielding
11:47 am 320 Bloomfield Vagabond Celeste Amezdroz NSW Celeste Amezdroz

BREAK
1:00 pm 2633 Kalimna La Bailarina Celeste Amezdroz NSW Celeste Amezdroz
1:08 pm 285 Everton Vitality Linda Foster NSW Catherine Cupit
1:16 pm 8972 Remi Braveheart Matthew Lord QLD Matthew Lord
1:24 pm 8085 Frealyn Denise Rogan NSW Liza Carver
1:32 pm 475 Furst Sir Caroline Hooper NSW Caroline Hooper
1:40 pm 9347 Macarthur Sequoia Jacqueline Wilson NSW Jacqueline Wilson
1:48 pm 164 Si Si Mariachi Dianne White NSW Dianne White
1:56 pm 9279 Borderview Serena Harvey Besley QLD Harvey Besley

Scratched 580 Secret Desire Charlotte Phillips NSW Jane Bruce

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
9:00 am P284 Farleigh Olivia Courtney Larard NSW Toni Ambrose
9:08 am P105 Joemoor Designer Label Phoebe Sviderskas NSW Phoebe Sviderskas
9:16 am P406 Deveron Come Dancing Megan Bryant  NSW Tegan Muirhead
9:24 am 8958 Gomez S Danielle Keogh QLD Jamie Twyman, Alison Stuart
9:32 am P1038 Freemans Lodge Pippilotte Emily James NSW Vicki Chidgey
9:40 am P2942 Kenda Park Brass Knuckles Sophia Coombes NSW Sophia Coombes
9:48 am P9 Freemans Lodge Daiya Natalie Waters VIC Natalie Waters
9:56 am P1921 Lavuka Carousel Anna-Sophia Boyd ACT Elizabeth Bloomfield

10:04 am 8705 Kingsfield Dior Nicole Tough QLD Nicole Tough
10:12 am P705 Waxwing Original Lucy  Taylor NSW Lucy  Taylor
10:20 am P53 Broadway De Luxe Justin Worthy NSW Annette Wood

EA Novice 2.3, sponsored by McKinnon Sport Horses
Arena: SIEC Arena 2A

Judges: E: Melinda Hart (NSW), C: Lee Howells (VIC), M: Belinda Snooks (QLD)

EA Novice 2.2 Pony,  sponsored by Dressage QLD
Arena: SIEC Arena 07

Judges: H: Julie Jones (NSW), C: Judith Atkinson (TAS), B: Jane Ventura (VIC)
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2025 Australian Dressage Championships
Sunday, 19 October 2025

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
11:30 am P105 Joemoor Designer Label Phoebe Sviderskas NSW Phoebe Sviderskas
11:38 am P1038 Freemans Lodge Pippilotte Emily James NSW Vicki Chidgey
11:46 am P9 Freemans Lodge Daiya Natalie Waters VIC Natalie Waters
11:54 am 8958 Gomez S Danielle Keogh QLD Jamie Twyman, Alison Stuart
12:02 pm P406 Deveron Come Dancing Megan Bryant  NSW Tegan Muirhead
12:10 pm 8705 Kingsfield Dior Nicole Tough QLD Nicole Tough
12:18 pm P53 Broadway De Luxe Justin Worthy NSW Annette Wood
12:26 pm P284 Farleigh Olivia Courtney Larard NSW Toni Ambrose
12:34 pm P1921 Lavuka Carousel Anna-Sophia Boyd ACT Elizabeth Bloomfield
12:42 pm P705 Waxwing Original Lucy  Taylor NSW Lucy  Taylor
12:50 pm P2942 Kenda Park Brass Knuckles Sophia Coombes NSW Sophia Coombes

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
8:15 am 5803 Kauri Hill Delightful Lady Nicole Castle NSW Nicole Castle
8:23 am 578 Mi Toto John Thompson NSW Julie Farrell
8:31 am 3435 Don Pikado Lizzie Wilson-Fellows NSW Kylie Riddell
8:39 am 5 Zorion Linda Foster NSW Linda Foster
8:47 am 8397 Radiance B Harvey Besley QLD Racheal  Spring 
8:55 am 1791 Divine 18 David McKinnon NSW Stephanie Mc Donald
9:03 am 410 Mayfield Laurielle Donald McCulloch VIC Christine Oudin
9:11 am 2858 WPH Stormchaser Bridgette Dalmau NSW Brett Parbery, Susan Clayton
9:19 am 3312 Penny Hill Park Francesca Jordan Smith VIC Jordan Smith
9:27 am 3989 Mallyon Hills Aachen Shania Madden NSW Katina Smith
9:35 am 207 Baron MI Celeste Amezdroz NSW Andrea  Martens
9:43 am 199 Bradgate Park Delaney Matthew Dowsley NSW Matthew Dowsley

BREAK

10:15 am 7913 Borderview Sapporo Harvey Besley QLD Harvey Besley
10:23 am 9868 Maradona VDT Romany Sanna NSW Romany Sanna
10:31 am 7275 Sir Donnertanz Sally Rizzuto NSW Vicki Newham
10:39 am 5459 Freycinet II Deon Stokes NSW Gillian Rickard
10:47 am 2361 Dreamtime MI Ryan Fletcher SA Ryan Fletcher
10:55 am 4600 Valentino Vero Mark Arthur NSW Annabelle Warren
11:03 am 8856 Elmo’s Fire VIP Lisel Dingley QLD Lisel Dingley
11:11 am 2552 TS Soulmate Victoria Luxford NSW Jane Lucas
11:19 am 1406 Macarthur Devito Adam Vellere NSW Adam Vellere
11:27 am 7864 Cooramin Despacito Jake Parbery NSW Boambolo Pastoral Co. P/L
11:35 am 214 Revelwood Synergy Jessica Sharp VIC Karen Burge
11:43 am 4848 HB Furst Choice Nina Boyd ACT Syke Cunich

BREAK

1:00 pm 344 Everton Dantino Amelia Kristan NSW Amelia Kristan
1:08 pm 518 Franka MI John Thompson NSW Julie Farrell
1:16 pm 183 Hollands Bend Fleur De Lys Courtney Smith NSW Courtney Smith
1:24 pm 8933 Coldstream Ferris Katina Smith NSW Erica  McLean
1:32 pm 7701 Totil Desire Kaila Simms NSW Kaila  Simms, Tim & Ann Reilly
1:40 pm 387 Amsterdam Millicent  Fletcher NSW Millicent  Fletcher
1:48 pm 9895 Dankesohn MBE Megan Bryant NSW Megan Bryant
1:56 pm 283 Bloomfield Valton Kate Taylor-Wheat NSW Kate Taylor-Wheat
2:04 pm 1217 Jigsaw R Sophia Coombes NSW Linda Krogh
2:12 pm 7779 Fomancier Danielle Keogh QLD Danielle Keogh
2:20 pm 1799 Osaka P Jessica Dertell VIC Kate Dertell, Sarah Wells Smith

EA Novice 2.3 Pony, sponsored by Dressage QLD
Arena: SIEC Arena 08

Judges: E: Trisha Sellers (QLD), C: Gill Botten (WA), M: Moya Jess (VIC)

EA Medium 4.2, sponsored by Assistance Dogs Australia
Arena: SIEC Arena 1B

Judges: E: Kristin Cottam (NZL), C: Anita Barton (QLD), M: Justin Bayly (NSW)
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2025 Australian Dressage Championships
Sunday, 19 October 2025

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
8:15 am 8397 Radiance B Harvey Besley QLD Racheal  Spring 
8:23 am 207 Baron MI Celeste Amezdroz NSW Andrea  Martens
8:31 am 4600 Valentino Vero Mark Arthur NSW Annabelle Warren
8:39 am 8933 Coldstream Ferris Katina Smith NSW Erica  McLean
8:47 am 9868 Maradona VDT Romany Sanna NSW Romany Sanna
8:55 am 7701 Totil Desire Kaila Simms NSW Kaila  Simms, Tim & Ann Reilly
9:03 am 7864 Cooramin Despacito Jake Parbery NSW Boambolo Pastoral Co. P/L
9:11 am 344 Everton Dantino Amelia Kristan NSW Amelia Kristan
9:19 am 8856 Elmo’s Fire VIP Lisel Dingley QLD Lisel Dingley
9:27 am 183 Hollands Bend Fleur De Lys Courtney Smith NSW Courtney Smith
9:35 am 387 Amsterdam Millicent  Fletcher NSW Millicent  Fletcher
9:43 am 578 Mi Toto John Thompson NSW Julie Farrell

BREAK
10:15 am 5 Zorion Linda Foster NSW Linda Foster
10:23 am 283 Bloomfield Valton Kate Taylor-Wheat NSW Kate Taylor-Wheat
10:31 am 7779 Fomancier Danielle Keogh QLD Danielle Keogh
10:39 am 9895 Dankesohn MBE Megan Bryant NSW Megan Bryant
10:47 am 2858 WPH Stormchaser Bridgette Dalmau NSW Brett Parbery, Susan Clayton
10:55 am 3312 Penny Hill Park Francesca Jordan Smith VIC Jordan Smith
11:03 am 7913 Borderview Sapporo Harvey Besley QLD Harvey Besley
11:11 am 3989 Mallyon Hills Aachen Shania Madden NSW Katina Smith
11:19 am 1217 Jigsaw R Sophia Coombes NSW Linda Krogh
11:27 am 1791 Divine 18 David McKinnon NSW Stephanie Mc Donald
11:35 am 199 Bradgate Park Delaney Matthew Dowsley NSW Matthew Dowsley
11:43 am 5459 Freycinet II Deon Stokes NSW Gillian Rickard

BREAK
1:00 pm 2552 TS Soulmate Victoria Luxford NSW Jane Lucas
1:08 pm 1799 Osaka P Jessica Dertell VIC Kate Dertell, Sarah Wells Smith
1:16 pm 2361 Dreamtime MI Ryan Fletcher SA Ryan Fletcher
1:24 pm 7275 Sir Donnertanz Sally Rizzuto NSW Vicki Newham
1:32 pm 1406 Macarthur Devito Adam Vellere NSW Adam Vellere
1:40 pm 3435 Don Pikado Lizzie Wilson-Fellows NSW Kylie Riddell
1:48 pm 214 Revelwood Synergy Jessica Sharp VIC Karen Burge
1:56 pm 410 Mayfield Laurielle Donald McCulloch VIC Christine Oudin
2:04 pm 5803 Kauri Hill Delightful Lady Nicole Castle NSW Nicole Castle
2:12 pm 4848 HB Furst Choice Nina Boyd ACT Syke Cunich
2:20 pm 518 Franka MI John Thompson NSW Julie Farrell

Res BN Horse Rider State Owner
Res 1 4959 Summer Fox Robert Harrisson Schmerglatt NSW Claudia Hobson

EA Medium 4.3, sponsored by Assistance Dogs Australia
Arena: SIEC Arena 1A

Judges: H: Ann-Maree Lourey (NSW), C: Mary Seefried (QLD), B: Robyn Targa (NSW)

EA Medium 4.2/4.3 - Reserve Listing
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2025 Australian Dressage Championships
Sunday, 19 October 2025

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
9:30 am 8207 Roseglen Crown Royale Jessica Dertell VIC Catherine Cunningham
9:38 am P251 Deveron Nintendo Jan Smith NSW Jan Smith
9:46 am P2035 Arandth Aria Rose Andrea Williams NSW Andrea Williams
9:54 am P079 Freemans Lodge Denim N Lace Christopher Brunton NSW Christopher Brunton

10:02 am P1674 EPH California Sydney Evans NSW Sydney Evans

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
11:30 am P251 Deveron Nintendo Jan Smith NSW Jan Smith
11:38 am P079 Freemans Lodge Denim N Lace Christopher Brunton NSW Christopher Brunton
11:46 am P2035 Arandth Aria Rose Andrea Williams NSW Andrea Williams
11:54 am P1674 EPH California Sydney Evans NSW Sydney Evans
12:02 pm 8207 Roseglen Crown Royale Jessica Dertell VIC Catherine Cunningham

Estimated Start time: 9.30am Subject to Qualifying
Time BN Horse Rider State Owner

5626 Dubendorf Riverstar Monet Stevenson AUS-NSW Monet Stevenson
2599 Estee Felicity Sutherland AUS-VIC Edwina Sutherland
786 Hollands Bend Regalite Shiva Wiedemann AUS-NSW Beverly Wiedemann

6417 Quaterbella K Emma Sanders AUS-QLD Emma Sanders
Pending

4894 Phenomenon Tia Rose McKenzie AUS-NSW Tia Rose McKenzie
349 Willingapark Miana Tia Rose McKenzie AUS-NSW Tia Rose McKenzie

Scratched
5080 Woodside Lady Loxley Heather Snape AUS-NSW Mark Dowling

Estimated Start time: 11.00am Subject to Qualifying
Time BN Horse Rider State Owner

800 Hercules MI Tahlia Coleiro AUS-NSW Tahlia Coleiro
371 Kilimanjaro Jessica Dertell AUS-VIC Kate Dertell

Estimated Start time: 1.00pm Subject to Qualifying
Time BN Horse Rider State Owner

1245 Aberdare MI Gordon Pratt NSW Samantha Parkhurst
7630 Artes Lauries Gift Amanda Jakins NSW Amanda Jakins
5733 Callum Park Geneva Susan Elekessy NSW Susan Elekessy
4612 Carousel Oasis Lisel Dingley QLD Lisel Dingley
1031 Hollands Bend Highlander Jodie Dunstan NSW Jodie Dunstan
8101 Remember Me Jessica Clark NSW Jessica Clark, Jodie Clark

Judges: E: Mura Love (NZL), H: Jobina Kennedy (AUS), C: Hans Christian Matthiesen (DEN), M:  Connie Murray (AUS), B: Sunil Shivdas (IND)

Judges: H: Julie Jones (NSW), C: Jane Ventura (VIC), B: Connie Murray (QLD)

FEI Grand Prix Special CDN
Arena: SIEC Indoor Arena

Judges: E: Hans Christian Matthiesen (DEN), H: Mura Love (NZL), C: Maria Schwennesen (QLD), M: Jobina Kennedy (NSW), B: Sunil Shivdas (IND)

CDIY FEI Young Rider Freestyle , sponsored by EBM Rent/Cover
Arena: SIEC Indoor Arena

Judges: E: Connie Murray (AUS), H: Maria Schwennesen (AUS), C: Sunil Shivdas (IND), M: Mura Love (NZL), B: Hans Christian Matthiesen (DEN)

CDIU25 FEI Grand Prix Freestyle 
Arena: SIEC Indoor Arena

EA Medium 4.2 Pony, sponsored by Select Events
Arena: SIEC Arena 08

Judges: E: Trisha Sellers (QLD), C: Moya Jess (VIC), M: Gill Botten (WA)

EA Medium 4.3 Pony, sponsored by Capall Equestrian
Arena: SIEC Arena 07


